Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE	E:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONV	/EYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	ΓΥ DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
Jung Hyun LEE			10/24/2006	
Pyung Soo LEE		10/24/2006		
Kun Hong LEE			10/24/2006	
Nayoung SHIN			10/24/2006	
RECEIVING PARTY	Y DATA			
Name:	POSTECH F	POSTECH FOUNDATION		
Street Address:	San 31 Hyoja	a-Dong, Nam-Gu		
City:	Pohang-City, Kyungsangbuk-Do			
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF			
Postal Code:	790-784			
Name:	POSTECH A	CADEMY-INDUSTRY FOUNDATION		
Street Address:	San 31 Hyoja-Dong, Nam-Gu			
City:		Pohang-City, Kyungsangbuk-Do		
State/Country:	KOREA, REF			
Postal Code:	790-784			
PROPERTY NUMB	ERS Total: 1			
Property Type		Num	ber	
		11553283		
CORRESPONDEN	CE DATA			
	(202)78	3-6031		
Fax Number:		Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccess	sful.	
	202-783-6040			
	202-783	0040		
<i>Correspondence wi</i> Phone: Email:	tbrown@))rfem.com		
<i>Correspondence w</i> Phone:	tbrown@ ne: Rothwe			

REEL: 018441 FRAME: 0330

500170419

Address Line 2:Suite 800Address Line 4:Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1751-426	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brian Rosenbloom	
Total Attachments: 2 source=ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif source=ExecutedAssignment#page2.tif		

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, I/We, LEE, Jung Hyun, a citizen of Republic of Korea, residing at Dept. of Chemical Engineering First Named Inventor

Pohang University of Science and Technology, San 31 Hyoja-dong, Nam-gu, Pohang-city, Kyungsangbuk-do 790-784 Rep. of Korea,

LEE, Pyung Soo, a citizen of Republic of Korea, residing at Dept. of Chemical Engineering Segund named inventor if any

Pohang University of Science and Technology, San 3), Hyoja-dong, Nam-gu, Pohang-city, Kyungsangbuk-do 790-784 Rep. of Koren.

1.13H. Kan Hong, a citizen of Republic of Korea, residing at Dept. of Chemical Engineering

Pohang University of Science and Technology, San 31 Hyoja-dong, Nam-gu, Pohang-city, Kyungsangbuk-do 790-784 Rep. of Korea,

SHIN, Nayoung, a citizen of Republic of Korea, residing at 2-205 Women's Dormitory

Fourth named Inventor If any

Pohang University of Science and Technology, San 31 Hyoja-dong, Nam-gu, Pohang-city, Kyungsangbuk-do 790-784 Rep. of Korea

ASSIGNOR(S), am/are the inventor(s) of an invention in (insert title)

MULTI-SCALE CANTILEVER STRUCTURES HAVING NANO SIZED HOLES AND METHOD OF PREPARING THE SAME

for which I/we have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States,

	· ·		filed	
(Check One)	1 1 1 1	International Application No.	filed	

and

WHEREAS, POSTECH FOUNDATION, a Korean University of San 31 Hyojn-dong, Nam-gu, Polyang-city, Kyungsanghuk-do, 790-784 Rep. of Korsa and POSTECH ACADEMY-INDUSTRY FOUNDATION, a Korean University of San 31 Hyoja-dong.

Nam-ga, Pohang-city, Kyungsangbuk-do 790-784 Republic of Korea

0 12.2

ASSIGNEES, are destrous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1,00) to me/us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, the said ASSIGNOR(S) have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reexamination certificates, reissues and extensions thereof, and I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/we have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I/we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/we will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal represent atives and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, i ts successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention at the expense of the ASSI GNEES.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF. I/we hereupto set my/our hand(s) and seal(s) the day and year set opposite my/our signature(s)

LEE, Jung Hyun.

____ L S. Date 2006

PATE/NiTaveniar Sole/Torus Assignment Page 1 of 2 REEL: 018441 FRAME: 0332

24 October

1.135, Pym <u>a Soo</u> .	in mo by	<u> </u>	Date 24 October	, 2006
1.66, Kun Houg	anz	L.S,	Date 24 October	
SHIN. Nayoung	Lean	L.S.	Date 24 October	

Witness:

Kom. HyunJung.	KIM, Hyunjung	24 001 2006
Hesung Yun	YUN, Hyejung	24 Oct 2006